

From:

Dt.25.01.2023



To,
The Public Information Officer
Cochin Shipyard Ltd,
Ernakulam

Sir,

Ref: M/s. SIMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED.

Sub: Request for the details of Civil Work Contract or Work Order with SIMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED Under the Right of Information Act.

I hereby request you to furnish the following details under the above subject.

- | | | |
|---|-------|-----|
| 1. whether you sanctioned or awarded any Contract or Work Order to the above mentioned Ref. Company's | Yes / | No. |
| 2. If yes, furnish the Name of work /Order No., Date and Value. | | |
| 3. Whether the awarded work is finished? | Yes / | No. |
| 4. Whether they submit their final bill as per the contract or work order? | Yes / | No. |
| 5. Did you pay the Value as per the contract? | Yes / | No. |
| 6. Any amount payable as per their submitted bills? | Yes / | No. |
| 7. If yes, furnish the details with value of amount. | | |
| 8. Any Retention/EMD payable amount to the above Ref. company's? | Yes / | No. |
| 9. If yes, furnish the details with value of Retention/EMD amount. | | |

I humbly request you to send me the above mentioned details and I am ready to pay fee if any for these details.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully



Sub: Information Under Right to Information Act

Dear Sir,

1. Please refer your RTI request dated January 25, 2023 and your letter dated February 21, 2023 enclosing the application fee of Rs. 10, received by us on February 22, 2023. The information sought under the said request is given below:

- (i) Whether CSL sanctioned or awarded any Contract or Work Order to M/s. SIMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED.

Answer

Yes

- (ii) If yes, furnish the Name of work /Order No., Date and Value.

Answer

Name of the work	Turnkey work for the Construction Supply, Erection & Commissioning of Plant & Machinery for the International Ship Repair Facility (ISRF)
Work order no. & date	INFRA/ISRF/100/2017 dated October 10, 2017
Value	Rs. 719,80,00,000/-

- (iii) Whether the awarded work is finished?

- (iv) Whether they submit their final bill as per the contract or work order?

Answer (iii) & (iv)

No.

- (v) Did CSL pay the value as per the contract?

Answer

Final bill not submitted by the Contractor.



(vi) Any amount payable as per their submitted bills?

Answer

No.

(vii) If yes, furnish the details with value of amount.

Answer

Not Applicable.

(viii) Any Retention/EMD payable amount to M/s. SIMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED?

Answer

No.

(ix) If yes, furnish the details with value of Retention/EMD amount?

Answer

Not Applicable.

2. If you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may prefer an appeal within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter to Shri Bejoy Bhasker, Director (Technical) & Appellate Authority, Cochin Shipyard Limited, Administrative Building, Cochin Shipyard Premises, Perumanoor, Kochi – 682 015.

Thanking You,



Yours faithfully,

Syamkamal N

Company Secretary & CPIO